
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 2/12/2020 Needed for 2/6/2020 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 75% Target 75% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 39 -62 101 194.231

2 HAWAII 33 24 -23 47 142.424

3 PHILIPPINES 59 44 -34 78 132.203

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 753 564 -285 849 112.749

5 IDAHO 579 434 -119 553 95.509

6 WISCONSIN 3,744 2,808 -527 3,335 89.076

7 OKLAHOMA 1,320 990 -167 1,157 87.652

8 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 525 -83 608 86.857

9 IOWA 4,375 3,281 -465 3,746 85.623

10 MONTANA 1,156 867 -93 960 83.045

11 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,749 -146 1,895 81.226

12 FLORIDA 19,649 14,736 -1,178 15,914 80.991

13 TENNESSEE 1,643 1,232 -85 1,317 80.158

14 KANSAS 6,690 5,017 -338 5,355 80.045

15 OHIO 31,133 23,349 -1,467 24,816 79.710

16 MARYLAND 16,496 12,372 -645 13,017 78.910

17 NEBRASKA 6,862 5,146 -256 5,402 78.723

18 ILLINOIS 14,546 10,909 -522 11,431 78.585

19 VERMONT 3,950 2,962 -142 3,104 78.582

20 CALIFORNIA 11,463 8,597 -387 8,984 78.374

21 DELAWARE 2,321 1,740 -69 1,809 77.941

22 NORTH DAKOTA 870 652 -15 667 76.667

23 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 979 -21 1,000 76.570

24 LOUISIANA 1,957 1,467 -20 1,487 75.984

25 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 47,442 -489 47,931 75.772

26 NEVADA 460 345 -3 348 75.652

27 INDIANA 39,364 29,523 375 29,148 74.047

28 MINNESOTA 11,748 8,811 205 8,606 73.255

29 VIRGINIA 4,467 3,350 95 3,255 72.868

30 GEORGIA 4,706 3,529 129 3,400 72.248

31 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,359 57 1,302 71.854

32 UTAH 588 441 24 417 70.918

33 FRANCE 251 188 10 178 70.916

34 ALABAMA 2,062 1,546 85 1,461 70.854

35 RHODE ISLAND 301 225 12 213 70.764

36 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 1,950 130 1,820 69.973

37 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 4,743 330 4,413 69.771

38 MAINE 2,662 1,996 141 1,855 69.684

39 TEXAS 6,447 4,835 384 4,451 69.040

40 NEW JERSEY 9,972 7,479 600 6,879 68.983

41 MICHIGAN 24,083 18,062 1,765 16,297 67.670

42 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 4,194 426 3,768 67.382

43 WYOMING 1,245 933 96 837 67.229

44 ARIZONA 7,490 5,617 655 4,962 66.248

45 WASHINGTON 2,685 2,013 248 1,765 65.736

46 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,294 189 1,105 64.021

47 KENTUCKY 3,251 2,438 385 2,053 63.150

48 COLORADO 3,310 2,482 422 2,060 62.236

49 NEW YORK 30,557 22,917 3,924 18,993 62.156

50 DIST OF COL 176 132 29 103 58.523

51 MISSOURI 3,705 2,778 641 2,137 57.679

52 ARKANSAS 584 438 105 333 57.021

53 OREGON 1,608 1,206 296 910 56.592

54 ALASKA 1,430 1,072 401 671 46.923

55 MEXICO 40 30 30 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 283,851 4,548 279,303 73.793

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: February 6, 2020



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 47 142.424 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,157 87.652

PHILIPPINES 59 78 132.203 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 608 86.857

IDAHO 579 553 95.509 MONTANA 1,156 960 83.045

CALIFORNIA 11,463 8,984 78.374 KANSAS 6,690 5,355 80.045

NEVADA 460 348 75.652 NEBRASKA 6,862 5,402 78.723

UTAH 588 417 70.918 NORTH DAKOTA 870 667 76.667

ARIZONA 7,490 4,962 66.248 TEXAS 6,447 4,451 69.040

WASHINGTON 2,685 1,765 65.736 WYOMING 1,245 837 67.229

OREGON 1,608 910 56.592 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,105 64.021

ALASKA 1,430 671 46.923 COLORADO 3,310 2,060 62.236

Totals 26,395 18,735 70.979 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 22,602 74.432

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,744 3,335 89.076 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,375 3,746 85.623 MARYLAND 16,496 13,017 78.910

OHIO 31,133 24,816 79.710 VERMONT 3,950 3,104 78.582

ILLINOIS 14,546 11,431 78.585 DELAWARE 2,321 1,809 77.941

INDIANA 39,364 29,148 74.047 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 47,931 75.772

MINNESOTA 11,748 8,606 73.255 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,302 71.854

MICHIGAN 24,083 16,297 67.670 FRANCE 251 178 70.916

MISSOURI 3,705 2,137 57.679 RHODE ISLAND 301 213 70.764

Totals 132,698 99,516 74.994 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 1,820 69.973

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 4,413 69.771

MAINE 2,662 1,855 69.684

NEW JERSEY 9,972 6,879 68.983

Detachment Goal Actual Percent MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 3,768 67.382

* PUERTO RICO 52 101 194.231 NEW YORK 30,557 18,993 62.156

* MISSISSIPPI 753 849 112.749 DIST OF COL 176 103 58.523

NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,895 81.226 Totals 146,273 105,385 72.047

FLORIDA 19,649 15,914 80.991

TENNESSEE 1,643 1,317 80.158

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 1,000 76.570

LOUISIANA 1,957 1,487 75.984 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,467 3,255 72.868 2/6/2020 378,495 279,303 73.793

GEORGIA 4,706 3,400 72.248

ALABAMA 2,062 1,461 70.854 2019 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,251 2,053 63.150 2/6/2019 266,524

ARKANSAS 584 333 57.021  

Totals 42,763 33,065 77.322 Difference: 12,779

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


